2018 Undergraduate Student Satisfaction Survey
Description:

Date Created: 2/13/2018 3:41:47 PM

Date Range: 2/26/2018 12:00:00 AM - 4/8/2018 11:59:00 PM

Total Respondents: 713



Q1. What is your age?

Count Percent

0 0.00% under 18

2 0.28% 18

251 35.20% === 19

176 24.68% == 20

138 19.35% == 21

63 8.84% M 22

46 6.45% & 23

9 1.26% | 24

3 0.42% | 25

3 0.42% | 26

1 0.14% 27

1 0.14% 28

4 0.56% | 29

2 0.28% 30

2 0.28% 31

1 0.14% 32

0 0.00% 33

0.14% 34

0.14% 35

3 0.42% | 36

1 0.14% 37

2 0.28% 38

0 0.00% 39

0 0.00% 40

0 0.00% 41

1 0.14% 42

0 0.00% 43

0 0.00% 44

0 0.00% 45

0 0.00% 46

0 0.00% 47

0 0.00% 48

0 0.00% 49

0 0.00% 50

0 0.00% 51

0 0.00% 52

0 0.00% 53

0 0.00% 54

2 0.28% 55+

713 Respondents



Q2. What is your academic year?

Count
163
211
169
103

67
713

Percent
22.86%
29.59%
23.70%
14.45%

9.40%

Respondents

Q3. What is your school/college?

Count
59
428
24
130
69

713

Percent
7.43%
60.03%
3.37%
18.23%
9.68%
1.26%

Respondents

First year
Second year
Third year
Fourth year

Fifth year and up

School of Business and Economics

College of Engineering

School of Forest Resources and Environmental Science
College of Sciences & Arts

School of Technology

Other (please specify)



Q4. What is your primary major? (Optional)

Count Percent
10 1.43% |
2 0.29%
1 0.14%
9 1.29% |
1 0.14%

16 2.29% |

45 6.43% &

57 8.14% &
1 0.14%

2 0.29%

53 7.57% M
2 0.29%

26 3.71% 1

17 243% |

32 457% W&
5 0.71% |
5 0.71% |
1 0.14%

45 6.43% M
8 1.14% |
1 0.14%

11 1.57% |
3 0.43% |
33 4.71% N
6 0.86% |
7 1.00% |
13 1.86% |
3 0.43% |

1 0.14%

0 0.00%

5 0.71% |

2 0.29%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

2 0.29%

0 0.00%

8 1.14% |

7 1.00% |

6 0.86% |
14 2.00% |
20 2.86% |

142 20.29% ==

Accounting

Anthropology

Audio Production and Technology
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Bioinformatics

Biological Sciences

Biomedical Engineering

Chemical Engineering
Cheminformatics

Chemistry, Pharmaceutical

Civil Engineering

Communication, Culture and Media
Computer Engineering

Computer Network & System Administration
Computer Science

Construction Management
Ecology & Environmental Sciences, Applied
Economics

Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering Technology
Engineering

Engineering Management

English

Environmental Engineering
Exercise Science

Finance

Forestry

General Engineering

General Sciences and Arts
General Technology

Geological Engineering

Geology

Geophysics, Applied

History

Humanities

Liberal Arts

Management

Management Information Systems
Marketing

Materials Science & Engineering
Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering
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2.57%
2.14%
0.71%
0.29%
0.71%
0.71%
0.14%
0.43%
1.43%
0.00%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%
0.00%
0.29%
0.43%
0.57%

Respondents

Q5. Where do you live?

Count
328
354

31
713

Percent
46.00%
49.65%

4.35%

Respondents

Q6. Are you a transfer student?

Count
106
607
713

Percent
14.87%
85.13%

Respondents

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Medical Laboratory Science

Physics

Physics, Applied

Psychology

Scientific & Technical Communication
Secondary Teacher Education

Social Sciences

Software Engineering

Sound Design

Sports and Fitness Management
Statistics

Surveying Engineering

Theatre and Electronic Media Performance
Theatre & Entertainment Technology
Wildlife Ecology & Management

Other/Not listed

Live on campus
Live off campus

Live off campus with family

Yes

No

Q7. Are you involved with one or more student clubs or organizations at Michigan Tech?

Count
553
160
713

Percent
77.56%
22.44%

Respondents

Yes

No

Q8. Are you a member of a varsity athletics team at Michigan Tech?

Count
28
685
713

Percent
3.93%
96.07%

Respondents

Yes

No



Q9. What is your gender/gender identity (optional)?

Count
5
381

246
14
655

Percent
0.76%
58.17%
1.22%
0.15%
37.56%
2.14%

Respondents

Genderqueer
Man
Non-binary
Transgender

Woman

A gender not listed here (Please specify.):

Q10. What is your race/ethnicity? (Optional)Although the categories listed below may not represent your full identity or use the language you prefer,
for the purpose of this survey, please indicate which group below most accurately describes your racial/ethnic identification. (If you are of a
multiracial/multiethnic/multicultural identity, mark all that apply.)

Count Respondent % Response %
0 0.00% 0.00% Alaska Native
13 2.00% 1.90% | American Indian/First Nation
22 3.38% 3.22% | Asian/Asian American
5 0.77% 0.73% | Black/African/African American
15 2.30% 2.19% | Hispanic/Latin(a)/Chican(a)
6 0.92% 0.88% | Middle Eastern/South Asian
0 0.00% 0.00% Native Hawaiian
2 0.31% 0.29% Pacific Islander
615 94.47% 89.91% |EE— White/European

6

0.92%

0.88% |

A racial identity not listed here

651 Respondents

684 Responses

Q11. What is your citizenship status in U.S.? (Optional)

Count Percent
10 1.54% | A visa holder (such as F-1, J-1, H1-B, and U)
0 0.00% Currently under a withholding of removal status
0 0.00% DACA (Deferred Action for Childhood Arrival)
0 0.00% DAPA (Deferred Action for Parental Accountability)
0 0.00% Other legally documented status
11 1.69% | Permanent Resident
0 0.00% Refugee status
0 0.00% Undocumented resident
617 94.92% S U.S. citizen, birth
12 1.85% U.S. citizen, naturalized
650 Respondents

Q12. Do you have children?

Count Percent
11 1.68% Yes
645 98.32% |SS—— No
656 Respondents



Q13. Has Michigan Tech met your expectations? Why or why not?

Count Percent
571 100.00% EeSSSS—

571 Respondents

Q14. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have a sense of belonging (I feel accepted, | fit in) at Michigan Tech.

Count Percent
271 41.31% - Strongly agree
315 48.02% === Agree
48 7.32% M Somewhat disagree
22 3.35% 1 Disagree

656 Respondents

Q15. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Students have a voice in University decisions.

Count Percent
59 8.99% & Strongly agree
311 47.41% - Agree
173 26.37% == Somewhat disagree
113 17.23% - Disagree
656 Respondents

Q16. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The local community is welcoming to students.

Count
313
307

27
9
656

Q17. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | feel safe on campus.

Count
446
192

14
4
656

Q18. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am able to resolve any problems | experience at Michigan Tech in a

timely matter
Count
167
351
102
36
656

Percent
47.71%
46.80%
4.12%
1.37%

Respondents

Percent
67.99%
29.27%
2.13%
0.61%

Respondents

Percent
25.46%
53.51%
15.55%

5.49%

Respondents

Strongly agree
Agree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree
Agree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree
Agree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree



Q19. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - There are appropriate channels for expressing student complaints and

concerns.
Count

132

340

130

54

656

Q20. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Student disciplinary policies are fair.

Count
152
388

75
41
656

Percent
20.12%
51.83%
19.82%

8.23%

Respondents

Percent
23.17%
59.15%
11.43%

6.25%

Respondents

Strongly agree
Agree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree
Agree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree

Q21. Please expand or comment on any of your answers above:

Count
202
202

Q22. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Quality of academic

Percent
100.00%

Respondents

courses in your major.

Count
296
265

55
17
633

Q23. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Quality of academic

Percent
46.76%
41.86%
8.69%
2.69%

Respondents

courses outside your major.

Count
182
339

92
20
633

Q24. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Quality of academic

Percent
28.75%
53.55%
14.53%

3.16%

Respondents

advising in your major.

Count
319
184

67
63
633

Percent
50.39%
29.07%
10.58%

9.95%

Respondents

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied



Q25. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Opportunities to meet

with faculty outside the classroom

Count
354
238

33
8
633

Q26. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Process of registering

for classes
Count
219
269
102
43
633

Q27. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statements about your academic and advising experiences. - Availability of classes to

Percent
55.92%
37.60%
5.21%
1.26%

Respondents

Percent
34.60%
42.50%
16.11%

6.79%

Respondents

make progress towards your degree.

Count
184
246
140

63
633

Percent
29.07%
38.86%
22.12%

9.95%

Respondents

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Q28. Please expand or comment on any of your answers above:

Count
296
296

Q29. How many faculty and/or staff members do you know well enough to ask for a recommendation or advice?

Count
82

75
183
127
59
107
633

Percent
100.00%

Respondents

Percent
12.95%
11.85%
28.91%
20.06%

9.32%
16.90%

Respondents



Q30. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech opportunities or services over the last year. - Library services (library instruction,
reference, library front desk)

Count
231
236

51
7
98
623

Percent
37.08%
37.88%
8.19%
1.12%
15.73%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q31. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech opportunities or services over the last year. - Library resources (computers,
wireless, books/e-books, journals, space, etc.)

Count
205
261

77
18
62
623

Percent
32.91%
41.89%
12.36%
2.89%
9.95%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q32. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech opportunities or services over the last year. - Opportunities to study internationally
(Study Abroad, Pavlis)

Count
106
120

63
13
321
623

Percent
17.01%
19.26%
10.11%

2.09%
51.52%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q33. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech opportunities or services over the last year. - Living conditions in the residence

halls

Count

42

159

193

72

157

623

Percent

6.74%
25.52%
30.98%
11.56%
25.20%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q34. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech opportunities or services over the last year. - On-campus job opportunities

Count
99
176
114
42
192
623

Percent
15.89%
28.25%
18.30%

6.74%
30.82%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge



Q35. Please expand or comment on any of your answers above:

Count
202
202

Percent

100.00%

Respondents

Q36. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Career Services

Count
140
211

62
12
198
623

Percent
22.47%
33.87%
9.95%
1.93%
31.78%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q37. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Counseling Services

Count
97

91

40

12
383
623

Percent
15.57%
14.61%
6.42%
1.93%
61.48%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q38. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Center for Diversity and Inclusion (CDI)

Count
81

63

21

14
444
623

Percent
13.00%
10.11%
3.37%
2.25%
71.27%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q39. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Financial Aid Office

Count
113
223

79
17
191
623

Percent
18.14%
35.79%
12.68%

2.73%
30.66%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge



Q40. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Student Activities

Count
136
236

74
13
164
623

Q41. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - International Programs and Services

Count
50

64

17

3

489
623

Percent
21.83%
37.88%
11.88%

2.09%
26.32%

Respondents

Percent
8.03%
10.27%
2.73%
0.48%
78.49%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q42. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Registrar

Count
137
259

76
15
136
623

Percent
21.99%
41.57%
12.20%

2.41%
21.83%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q43. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Student Billing/Cashiers

Count
135
244

91
12
141
623

Q44. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Waino Wahtera Center for Student Success

Count
100
83

19

7

414
623

Percent
21.67%
39.17%
14.61%

1.93%
22.63%

Respondents

Percent
16.05%
13.32%
3.05%
1.12%
66.45%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge



Q45. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Public Safety and Police Services

Count
182
146

38
13
244
623

Percent
29.21%
23.43%
6.10%
2.09%
39.17%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q46. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech departments over the last year. - Outdoor Adventure Program

Count
129
103

16
5
370
623

Percent
20.71%
16.53%
2.57%
0.80%
59.39%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q47. Please expand or comment on any of your answers above:

Count
135
135

Percent
100.00%

Respondents

Q48. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech facilities over the past year. - Memorial Union

Count
182
267

85
8
80
622

Percent
29.26%
42.93%
13.67%

1.29%
12.86%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
FAir
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q49. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech facilities over the past year. - Student Development Complex

Count
246
259

50
19
48
622

Percent
39.55%
41.64%
8.04%
3.05%
7.72%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
FAir
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge



Q50. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech facilities over the past year. - Mont Riley Ski Hill

Count
183
111

21
3
304
622

Q51. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech facilities over the past year. - Portage Lake Golf Course

Count
60

50

13

1

498
622

Percent
29.42%
17.85%
3.38%
0.48%
48.87%

Respondents

Percent
9.65%
8.04%
2.09%
0.16%

80.06%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
FAir
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Excellent
Good
FAir
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q52. Please rate your experience with the following Michigan Tech facilities over the past year. - Gates Tennis Center

Count
36

39

11

1

535
622

Percent
5.79%
6.27%
1.77%
0.16%

86.01%

Respondents

Excellent
Good
FAir
Poor

Did not use/No basis to judge

Q53. Please expand or comment on any of your answers above:

Count Percent

143 100.00% ES—

143 Respondents

Q54. Please provide any additional comments you would like to share with regard to your overall satisfaction and experience at Michigan Tech.

Count Percent

151 100.00% | ——

151 Respondents
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